16 通道、12 位
电压输出 denseDAC
数据手册 AD5767
Rev. C Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

模拟输出
B3 VOUT0 DAC 0的模拟输出电压。
A2 VOUT1 DAC 1的模拟输出电压。
A3 VOUT2 DAC 2的模拟输出电压。
B4 VOUT3 DAC 3的模拟输出电压。
A4 VOUT4 DAC 4的模拟输出电压。
A5 VOUT5 DAC 5的模拟输出电压。
A6 VOUT6 DAC 6的模拟输出电压。
B5 VOUT7 DAC 7的模拟输出电压。
F5 VOUT8 DAC 8的模拟输出电压。
数据手册 AD5767
Rev. 0 | Page 11 of 32
引脚编号 引脚名称 描述
G6 VOUT9 DAC 9的模拟输出电压。
G5 VOUT10 DAC 10的模拟输出电压。
G4 VOUT11 DAC 11的模拟输出电压。
F4 VOUT12 DAC 12的模拟输出电压。
G3 VOUT13 DAC 13的模拟输出电压。
G2 VOUT14 DAC 14的模拟输出电压。
F3 VOUT15 DAC 15的模拟输出电压。
电源和基准电压输入
F2 VREF 基准输入电压。针对额定性能，VREFIN = 2.5 V。
C6 VLOGIC 数字电源。
B1 AVCC 电源输入引脚。AD5767采用2.97 V至5.5 V电源供电。AVCC应通过并联的10 μF电容和0.1 μF电容